

**S.C No. 29/2025**

**S.T. No. 06(09)25**

**Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia**

**Order No. 09 dated 19.01.2026**

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge is present by filing hazira with one witness namely V.L (C.S.W-1).

The aforesaid witness is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-1.

During the examination of P.W-1, the written complaint, statement of the V.L recorded under section 164 Cr.P.C and the six signatures on the recorded under section 164 Cr.P.C, signature on the consent as well as medical examination report and the signature on the seizure list dated 08.08.2023 are marked as Exbt. P1, P2, P2/1 TO P2/6, P3/1 and P4/1.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 20.01.2026 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

